ÚŘAD PRO CIVILNÍ LETECTVÍ, Letiště Ruzyně, 160 08 Praha 6
fax: +420 220 561 823 • telefon: +420 225 421 111 • www.ucl.cz • email: podatelna@caa.
SEKCE TECHNICKÁ
PŘÍKAZ K ZACHOVÁNÍ LETOVÉ ZPŮSOBILOSTI
Číslo: 2008-0199R1
Reviduje EASA AD 2008-0199
Účinnost od: 05. července 2010
AIRBUS

Type Approval Holder’s Name :
AIRBUS
Type/Model designation(s) :
A320 aeroplanes
TCDS Number: EASA A.064
Foreign AD: Not applicable
Revision: This AD revises EASA AD 2008-0199 dated 05 November 2008.
ATA 29 Hydraulic Power – Auxiliary Hydraulic Power - Ram Air Turbine
(RAT) Ejection Jack - Replacement
Manufacturer(s): Airbus (formerly Airbus Industrie)
Applicability:
Airbus Model A320-111, A320-211, A320-212, A320-214, A320-215, A320-
216, A320-231, A320-232 and A320-233 aeroplanes, all serial numbers
equipped with Hamilton Sundstrand (formerly Dowty) Ram Air Turbine (RAT)
Ejection Jack, Model ERPS13EJ, Part Number (P/N) 114160004A or P/N
114160005, except those aeroplanes which have received Airbus modification
27189 in production or Airbus Service Bulletin (SB) A320-29-1100 in service,
and without having received Airbus modification 28413 in production.
Reason:
An A320 operator experienced difficulties in extending the RAT during a
deployment testing. During the trouble shooting, the Ejection Jack of the RAT